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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY 

TEI.EFHONE DIRECIDRY - 1987-88 

A - Archer B.lilding 
AP- 20 Ashburton Place 
B - 11 Beacon Street 
D - Ibnahue B.lilding 
F - Fenton B.lilding 

Key 

Fir Friedlran I.ab 
R - Ridgeway B.lilding 
s - Sawyer B.lilding 
T - 56 Temple Street 

DEPARIMENI' LISTING 

DEPARIMENT 

Accountin;J am Business law 
Admissions, Graduate 
Admissions, Urrlergrad 
Admissions, law 
Advocate 
Alunru./Cevelopment 
Archives 
Athletics 

BAI.SA 
Benefits 
Biology 
Bookstore (227-4085) or 
Budget Office 
Business Office 

Accounts Payable 
PUrcllasin;J 
Manager 

cafeteria, law 
cafeteria, Sawyer 
campus Ministry 
career career services & Co-op Ed 
Olainnan of the Board 
OJ.emistry 
Carmnun.ications am Speech 
conptroller 
Computer Infonnation Systems 
Continuin;J Legal Education 
council of Presidents 
Counseli.rg Center, University 

career Infonnation Library 
Copy Center 

Ibnahue Bldg 
Sawyer Bldg 
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E)IT. 

8330,8331 S-662 
8302 AP-1 
8460 S-8th Flr. 
8144,8145 D-141 
8175 D-310 
8443 B-730 
8413 S-B32 
8379,8575 R-3 

8175 D-310 
8415 B-1230 
8246 A-501 
8218 Bookstore 
8611,8633 S-7th Flr. 

S-859 
8406 S-859 
8405 S-859 
8403 S-859 

8683 D-Basement 
8458 S-3rd Flr. 
8325 R-22 
8480,8312 AP 
8222 A-102 
8250 A-662 
8236,8237 A-341 
8639 S-7th Flr. 
8330,8331 S-622 
8627,8207 T-4th Flr. 
723-6137 R-20 
8226,8227 A-301 

A-303 

8533 D-4th Flr. 
8653 S-944 



Deans' Offices, Enrollment Management 8647 S-856 I Enrollment Research 8468 S-833 
Deans' Offices, SchCX)l of Management 

Dean 8300,8301 S-527 

I Associate Dean 8307 S-533 
Director of External Affairs 8307,8308 S-531 
Admin Officer 8307 S-532 
Student Advising 8643,8624 S-550 

I Deans' Offices, College of Liberal 
Arts an:l Sciences 

Dean 8265-8268 F-238 
Associate Dean 8267 F-236 I Assistant Dean 8268 F-240 

Deans' Offices, raw SchCX)l 
Dean 8155,8156 D-132 

I Associate Deans 8157-8159 D-120 
Assistant Dean 8383 D-137 

Dean of Students 8239,9240 A-321 
Debating Society 8236 A-341 I Dicta 8175 D-310 
Director of External Affairs 8643 S-546 

F.conomics 8259 S-822 I 
Education 8261 F-244 
English 8271 F-203 

I Evening Division Student Association 8326 R-7 
Executive Programs, SCM 8660,8308 S-546 

FaClllty, SCM 8330,8331 S-622 I 
Faculty Resource Unit, SCM 8330,8331 S-622 
Finance 8330,8331 S-622 

I Financial Aid, University 8470 S-835 
8471,8478 

Financial Aid, raw 8146,8147 D-138 
Foreign Student Advisor 8154 A-308 I Forensics Society 8236 A-341 
Friedman Field Station 

Director (207) 726-4749 FL-Maine 
Manager (207) 726-4689 FL-Maine I 

Government 8122,8538 S-12th Flr. 

I Graduate Admissions 8302,8337, AP-1 
8654 

HAI.SA 8175 D-310 I 
Health Sei:vices 8260,8360 F-103 

Emergency 8111 I History 8116,8117 S-12th Flr. 
Humanities & Languages 8285 F-436 

I 
Institutional Advancement 
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Vice President 
Director, Annual Giving 
Director, Alumni. Programs, I.aw 
Director, Leadership Gifts 
Director, Marketing Research 
Director, Grant Savices 
Manager, Alumni. Systems 
Public Relations 

Institutional Research 
International I.aw Society 
International Student Office 
Instnlctional Media Center 

Director 
Sawyer &ri.lding 
D::>nahue &ri.lding 
Fenton &ri.lding 
Evening Coordinator 
Department Secretacy 

Journal 
Journalism 

I.aw, Clinical Programs (723-9230) or 
I.aw Faculty Offices 
I.aw Review 

I.eam.u'g Resource Center 
Libracy, Mildred F. Sawyer 

Archives 
Circulation SUpervisor 
Director 
Office of ·Frank Sawyer 
Periodicals 
Processing 
Reference 

Libracy I I.aw (Mugar) 
Reserve 
Processing 
Director 
Reference 
Libracy, I.aw (Pallet) 

IDSt arrl Fourrl 

Mailroom, Conahue 
Mailroom, Sawyer 
Management Infonnation Systems 
Marketing 
Mathematics 
Militacy Science 
Ministry 
Moot Court 

Page 3 

8440 
8452 
8453 
8455 
8451 
8606 
8450 
8447,8448 
8628 
8175 
8154,8226 

8167 
8484 
8168 
8288 
8168 
8244 

8323 
8500,8501 

8100 
8194,8195 
8180,8380, 
8607 
8235 
8535 
8413 
8537 
8536 
8630' 
8414 
8427 
8532 

8177 
8178,8242 
8176 
8199 
8609 
8110 

8278 
8348 
8421-8426 
8330,8331 
8251 
8224,8657 
8325 
8172,8173, 
8693 

B-730 
B-730 
B-730 
B-730 
B-730 
B-730 
B-730 
B-730 
B-1230 
D-310 
A-323 

D-213 
S-908 
D-215 
F-404 
D-215 
D-213 

R-19 
S-1024 

T-llA 

A-481 

A-331 
S-231 
S-B-32 
S-233 
S-235 

,S-138 
S-131 
S-208 
S-230 
D-405 
D-405 
D-413 
A-405 
D-405 
A-441 
S-BA 

D-lst Flr. 
S-lst Flr. 
S-7th Flr. 
S-662 
A-324 
A-347 
R-22 
D-317,D-309 



Payroll 
Monthly 8479 S-7th Flr. 

I 
Weekly 8329 S-7th Flr. 

I Work Study 8412 S-7th Flr. 
Personnel arrl EEO/Benefits 8415,8420 B-1230 
Fhilosophy 8385 F-405 
Fhysical Plant 8110 S-BA-16 

I Fbysics 8230 A-324 
Placement, I.aw 8148-8150 D-137 
Police, University 8333 S-2nd Flr. 

Emergency Number 8111 S-2nd Flr. I President's Office 8220,8221 A-101 
Minority Affairs 8613,8638 A- 107 

Print Shop (SGA) 8321 R-Basement 

I Program Council 523-1860 R-2C 
Psychology 8293 F-503 
Public Management 8330,8331 S-622 
Public Relations 8447,8448 B-730 I 
Registrar, CU>S/SCM 8430-8434 S-7th Flr. 
Registrar, I.aw 8160-8163 D-115 I ROI'C 8224 
Sociology 8485,8486 S-1042 
Student Accounts 8407 S-753 

I Student Activities 8320,8321 R-5 
Student Bar Association 8174 D-309 
Student Government Association 

President 8322 R-8 I Student Organizations Undergraduate 
(If not listed by name) 8320,8321 

SUffolk Journal 8323 R-19 
SUffolk Legal Assistance Bureau 8108 T-23 I SWitc.hboard 0 S-lst Flr. 

'Iheatre Office 8282 A-006 I Box Officeth 8581 Auditorium 
Projection Booth 8581 Auditorium 

Trans National I.aw Journal 8610 D-309 I 
Veteran's 8430 S-7th Flr. 

I Venture Magazine 8328 R-9 
Vice President arrl Treasurer 8400,8401 S-7th Flr. 
Voluntai:y Defender/ProsecUtor (723-9230) or 8100 T-11A 

Women's Advisor 8296 F-507 I 
Women's I.aw caucus 8175 D-309 
Women's Program center 8327 R-20 I Word Processing I I.aw 8191 D-508 
WSUB/WSFR 8324 R-15, 16 

Yearbook (Beacon) 8328 R-9 I 
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I SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY 

I 
STAFF LISTING 

NAME EXT RCXl'1: DEPARIMENI' TITI.E 

I 
Financial Aid Assoc Director Adams, Eva 8470 S-8'IH 

I 
Addario, Fhyllis 8430 S-7'IH Registrar Coordinator 
Allen, William 8615 S-922A Management Assoc Professor 
Amerson, D..lane 8320 R-5 Student Activities Director 
Arrowsmith, James 8672 s-829 F.conanics Lecturer 

I Arthur, Michael 8357 S-650 Management Assoc Professor 
Artis-Goodwin, Sharon 8606 B- Inst Advancement Director 
Arzigian, Cheryl 8535 S-231 Sawyer Library Library Asst 
Ash, Barbara 8280 F-336 F.ducation & Hum Serv Assoc Professor 

I Ashkeboussi, Rahim 8384 S-613 Finance Asst Professor 
Aucoin, Howard 8394 S-662 CIS Asst Professor 
Avakian, Joyc.e 8197 D-622 raw School Secretary 

I 
Aydin, Nizamettin 8206 S-934 Marketin;J Asscx::: Professor 

Bain, Agnes 8123 S-1221 Governnvant Professor/ Chair 

I Baird, laura 8427 S-208 Sawyer Library Sr Lib Asst 
Baker, Lisle 8186 D-608 raw School Professor 
Ban:ier, F.dward 8176 D-405 raw Library Director 
Banks, Ivan 8110 S-BA.18 Fhysical Plant Director 

I Barach, Malcolm 8503 S-1026 Journalism Assoc Professor 
Bardouille, Rose 8157 D-123 Dean - law Admin Secretary 
Barretto, Irene 8144 D-141 raw Admissions Secretary 

I 
Bell, Denis 8604 A-328 Math & carp Sci Asst Professor 
Bellin;Jer, Bob 8119 S-1213 History Asst Professor 
Bennett, Meri raw Library Library Asst 
Bennett, Sandra 8320 R-5 Student Activities SUpervisor 

I Benway, Kenneth 8224 A-349 Military Science Chainnan 
Berg, John 8126 S-1226 Governnvant Professor 
Bennan, Alisa 8300 s- Dean - Sam Secretary 
Berry, Kristina 8350 D-508 raw School Secretary 

I Bigelow, Blair 8290 F-535 English Professor 
Bllnn, Karen 8216 D-620 law School Professor 
Blurnenson, Eric 8100 T-14 Vol !)ef I Pros Professor 

I Bogue, Chris 8259 S-822 F.conomics Secretary 
Boone, Gloria 8236 A-343 Ccmn & Speech Assoc Professor 
Boyle, catherine 8537 S-233 Sawyer Library M'.Jr/Circulation 
Bramante, Mary 8271 F-203 English Secretary 

I Breyer, r::avid 8378 S-661 Management Asst Professor 
Briggs, Wan-en 8368 S-652 CIS Professor 
Brito, Aurora 8330 S-622 FRU-&M Secretary 

I 
Brody, Al van 8171 D-216 raw School Professor 
Brown, Barry 8298 D-611 raw School Professor 
Brown, Gaither 8141 D-B20 Fhysical Plant Ma.int Mech 
Brown, Julie 8178 raw Library Library Asst 

I Brown, Patricia 8179 D-405 raw Library Assoc Director 
Brown, SUdro 8376 S-634 Accountin;J Asst Professor 
Brunelle, Ronald 8578 S-7'IH Payroll Manager 
Buckley, Marylou 8451 B-730 Inst Advancement Director 

I Burke, Dianne 8350 D-508 raw School Secretary 
Burke, Frances 8315 S-512 Pub Adm Professor 
Burn, Peter 8248 A-:507 Biology Asst Professor 

I 
Burnim, Charles 8614 D-508B raw School Professor 
Bursik, Krisanne 8295 F-506 Psychology Asst Professor 
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SUFFOIK UNIVERSITY 
I 

srAFF LISTING I 
NAME RCCM DEPARIMENI' TITIE 

Byfield, canute 8110 S-BAJ.6 :Ehysical Plant utility Hlpr I 
calierrlo, Nat 8256 A-106 Office Of President Exec Asst To Pres I callahan, Brian 8182 D-636D raw School Professor 
callahan, Stephen 8100 T-21 law School Asst Professor 

I canpanel.la, Vincent 8100 T-llA Vol Def / Pros secretary 
canlar, Mehmet 8449 S-663 Accountin;J Assoc Professor 
cannon, Hal:vey 8348 S-1.SI' Mailrocm SUpervisor 
ca.plan, Hc:,,m,rd 8558 D-633 law School Instructor 

I caputo, Peter 8270 A-330 English Asst Professor 
carey, Michael 8333 S-BAJ.6 Univ Police Officer 
carmody I Joan 8157 D-123 Dean - raw Adrnin Secretary 
ca.mes, Roger 8683 D-819 ARA Services Manager I castellano, Jahn 8356 S-648 ManageIOOnt Professor/ Olair 
cavanagh, Jahn 8119 S-1213 History Professor 
Cella, Alexan:ier 8193 D-615 law School Professor 

I Clack, David 8325 R-22 canq:>us Ministry Jewish Olaplain 
Olappell, cynthia 8160 D-115 raw Registrar Asst Registrar 
Olarles, Clevelarrl 8235 A- l.earnIDJ Center Adm Coordinator 
Clriasson, Arthur 8286 F-434 Hum & Mod Ianguages Professor I Cienava, Annemarie 8537 S-233 Sawyer Library SUperervisor/Circ 
Clark, Gerard 8583 D-508C law School Professor 
Clark, Jeffrey 8627 T-4'IH CIE Prajrams secretary 
Clausen, Doris 8154 A-323 Int. Student Office Asst Di.rector I Coe, Genie 8480 AP-1.SI' career Services Asst Di.rector 
COffler, Gail 8289 F-335 English Asst Professor 
Cahn, Donald 8232 A-312 Math & carp sci Professor 

I COlernan, Janes 8532 S-238 Sawyer Library Asst Di.rector 
CO:nnelly, I.Duis 8448 B-7'IH Public Relations Director 
COnnors, 'Ihornas 8290 F-535 EnJlish Professor 
Cook, Edith 8621 A-624 Math & carp sci Asst Professor I COrbett, William 8189 D-630 law School Professor 
CO:rman, Joel 8395 S-660 ManageIOOnt Professor 
COnnier, Leslie 8286 F-440 Hum & Ianguages Asst Professor 

I COrrado, Elizabeth 8644 D-621 raw School Manager 
Cougevan, Mary Ann 8405 S-859 Purdlasirg Dept Sr Purdlasirg Clerk 
COUghlin, William 8460 S-8'IH Admissions Di.rector 
Cove, Lorraine 8160 D-116 law Registrar Registrar 

I Coyle, Patricia 8470 S-8'IH Financial Aid ~ Asst 
cressman, Eric 8218 Bookstore Manager 
Croll, Nancy 8308 S-508 CIS Instructor 
Cronin, Joseph 8547 D-636B raw School Professor I 
D'Agostino, Michele 8627 D- CIE ~ Clerical Asst 

I Dan;J, Joan 8131 D-109 raw School secretary 
Daniels, Arcrj 8195 D-636 raw School secretary 
Davis, Lynn 8660 S-546 Exec MBA / MPA Di.rector 
Day, Kate 8559 D-607 raw School Asst Professor I Day, Paul 8251 A- Math & carp sci Academic COrnp Asst 
Deberio I Judy 8444 B-730 Inst Advancement Manager 
DeCilio, Karen 8447 B-7'IH Public Relations secretary 
Deeb, Lisa 8452 B-730 Inst Advancement secretary I Deliso, Jahn 8383 D-137 Dean - law Asst Dean 
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I SUFFOIK UNIVERSITY 

I STAFF LISTING 

NAME EX!' DEPARIMENI' TITIE RCXM 

I Dellapenna, Patricia 8329 S-7'IH Payroll Payroll Asst 
Demir I Oktay 8603 A-327 Fhysics Asst Professor 

I 
Denaro, Dominick 8218 Bcx:>kstore Bcx:>kkeeper 
Cennis, Stanley 8386 S-641 Accountin;J ~ Professor 
Devereaux, 'Iheresa 8250 A-662 ChernistJ:y Secretary 
DiaIOC>rrl, Benson 8361 S-635 Business law Professor 

I Difabio-St. Germain,Karen 8293 F-503 Psycholcxy Secretary 
Diguardia, Robert 8425 S-709 M3t Info Services Dir Mrnin Computing 
Diliddo, Rebecca 8247 A-542 Biolcxy ~ Professor 

I 
Dinon, catherine 8407 S-7'IH Student Accounts Secretary 
Dinon, Loretta 8407 S-7'IH Student Accounts SUperVisor 
Dipascale, Pietro 8110 S-BA16 Fhysical Plant Maint Mech 
Dittrich, llldwig 8319 S-668 Finance ~ Professor 

I D:xid, Victoria 8567 D-624 law School Professor 
Dokos, Nicholas 8621 A-624 Math & COrrp Sci Instructor 
Donahue, Malcolm 8157 D-117 Dean - law ~Dean 
Donahue, Martin 8387 S-658 Business law Professor 

I Dooley, Maureen 8611 S-766 Budget Office Director 
~' Nancy 8135 D-636B law School ~ Professor 
D.lffy, Patricia 8404 S-859 Business Office M;Jr/Accts Payable 

I 
D.lkernan, Cheryl 8261 F-244 F.ducation & Ht.ml Serv Secretary 
D.lnlea, Lisa 8660 S-546 Exec MBA/MFA Secretary 
Dmn, carol 8627 T-4'IH Cle Programs Asst Director 
D.lshku, Judith 8129 S-1228 Government ~ Professor 

I IMyer, Michael 8639 S-7'IH Accountin;J Office COrrptroller 

Edwards, Kathleen 8604 A-328 Math & COrrp Sci Asst Professor 

I Elias, Clifford 8170 D-235 law School Professor 
Elson, Grace 8415 B-1230 Personnel Ero Secretary 
Eonas, Anthony 8362 S-637 Business law ~ Professor 

I 
Epps, Valerie 8562 D-627 law School Professor 
F.skedal, Glen 8264 F-244 F.ducation & Ht.ml Serv Professor 
Estrada, Coleen 8265 F-237 Dean - CI.AS Mrnin Secretary 
Ezust, Paul 8601 A-325 Math & COrrp Sci Professor/ Clair 

I 
Asst Director Farren, F.dward 8110 S-BA16 Fhysical Plant 

I 
Favini, Robert 8199 D-4'IH law Library Librarian 
Feldman, Frank 8618 A-314 Fhysics ~ Professor 
Fenti.man, Li.ma 8152 D-636C law School ~ Professor 
Fenton, Jahn 8169 law School 

I Ferratti, Anastasia 8288 F-404 IMC Adm Coordinator 
Ferrey, Steven 8103 T-32A law School Professor 
Ficenec, Teresa 8633 S-766 Budget Office Tech Budget Asst 
Fine, Nancy 8460 S-8'IH Admissions Asst Director 

I Finn, 'Iharnas 8208 D-236 law School ~ Professor 
Finucane, J:avid 8333 S-BA16 Univ Police Officer 
Flannery, Francis 8400 S-7'IH Vice Pres-Treas Off Vice Pres - Treas 

I 
Fleck, Paula 8407 S-7'IH Student Accounts Manager 
Fleischer, SUsan 8643 S-534 FRU-SCM Secretary 
Foglia, 1.ouis 8672 S-829 F.conornics Lecturer 
Foley, Coleman 8141 D-B20 Fhysical Plant Maint Mech 

I Foley, Ellen 8454 B-730 Inst Mvancement Director 
Folstein, Alan 8271 F-203 En;Jlish Secretary 

I 
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SUFFOll< UNIVERSITY I 
STAFF LISTING 

NAME EXT RCX::M DEPARIMENI' TITI.E I 
Fong, Orristina 8307 S-537 FRJ-SOI Secretary 

I Forkin, Mary 8199 D-405 raw Library Librarian 
Fortess, Eric 8318 S-508 Pub Adm Asst Professor 
Foster, l.Drraine 8460 S-8'IH Admissions DP Asst 
Foster I Sarah 8235 A-331 Iearnin;J Center Secretary I Fox, Robert 8275 F-209 Erglish Asst Professor 
Frank, Jonathan 8617 S-924 CIS Assoc Professor 
Frederick, Anthony 8110 S-BA16 :Rlysical Plant Utility lllpr 

I 
Gabriel, Elliot 8483 AP-1.Sr career Serv /Co-op F.d Director 
Gaffney, Gina 8460 S-8'IH Admissions DP Asst 

I Gagliardi, Patricia 8412 S-7th Payroll Payroll Asst 
Garabedian, Cllarles 8552 D-636E law SC.hool Professor 
Gardner I Kelley 8148 D-137 raw Placement Secretary 
Garneau, Robert 8233 A-309 :Rlysics Asst Professor I Garni, Kenneth 8226 A-306 counseling ctr Professor/ Clair 
Geisler, Deborah 8504 S-1028 Journalism Asst Professor 
Gentile, Annette 8406 S-859 Accts Payable Sr Acctg Clerk 

I Gennanos, Sari s- M;Jt Info Services Programmer 
Getchell, Ralph 8110 S-BA16 :Rlysical Plant Maint Mech 
Ghartey t James 8623 S-638 Accounting Assoc Professor 
Gheorghiou, Mathew 8333 S-BA16 Univ Police Officer I Glarmon, Joseph 8188 D-630 law SC.hool Professor 
Glaser, Lenore 8108 SUIAB Clinical SUpervisor 
Golann, IMight 8183 D-502A raw SC.hool Assoc Professor 
~' William 8255 A-612 Chemistry Professor/ Clair I Gcxx:iell, Robert 8260 F-104 Health Services :Rlyscian 
Gosselin, Madeleine law Library Librarian 
Gran:ie, Grego:ry 8333 S-BA16 Univ Police Officer 

I Greenbaum, Marc 8369 D-145E raw SC.hool Professor 
Greenberg, Kenneth 8120 S-1214 Histo:ry Professor 
Greene, Nancy 8155 0-1.Sr Dean - law Secretary 
Grimes, COrnelia Exec MBA / MPA Secretary I Grondin, Brian 8278 D-1.Sr Mailrcx:,m Clerk 
Grcx:,m, Iawrence 8479 S-7th Payroll Payroll Asst 

Hagerty I Beverly 8261 F-244 F.ducation & Hum Serv Secretary I 
Hajj I Jack 8233 A-310 Math & carp Sci Professor 
Halladay, Maurice 8205 S-937 CIS Assoc Professor 

I Hamann, Edmurrl 8536 S-235 Sawyer Library Director 
Hambelton, Herbert 8625 F-554 Dean - CTAS Adm COordinator 
Haque, Tariqul 8241 A-364 Fhysics Asst Professor 
Harrington, SUsan 8453 B-730 Inst Advancement Asst Director I Harris, catherine 8460 S-8th Admissions Secretary 
Harris, F.dward 8236 A-342 Comm & Speech Assoc Prof / aiair 
Harris, Grego:ry 8407 S-7'IH Student Accounts Sr Acctg Clerk 

I Harbnann, F.dward 9120 S-1214 Histo:ry Emeritus Prof 
Hastie, J. Scott 8458 S-322 ARA Services Director 
Hastings, Marshall 8287 F-431 Hum & Moo. languages Professor 
Hefron, Mary 8430 S-7'IH Registrar Registrar I Herrick, Robert 8110 S-BA16 :Rlysical Plant Painter 
Hester, Eileen 8443 B-730 Inst Advancement Clerk 
Hewitt, Marjorie 8320 R-3 Student Activities Asst Director 
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I SUFFOll< UNIVERSITY 

I 
STAFF LISTING 

NAME EXT RCX::M DEPARIMENI' TITIE 

I Hickey, Joarme 8226 A-301 Counselin;J ctr SecretaJ:y 
Hicks, Stephen 8381 D-145C raw School Professor 

I 
Hill, Barbara 8447 B-730 Public Relations PR Asst 
Hill, Joarme 8148 raw Placerrent SecretaJ:y 
Hill, Mary 8651 s- FRU-SCM SecretaJ:y 
Hill, Patrice 8302 AP-1.ST Grad Admissions SecretaJ:y 

I Hill, Robin 8110 S-B.2U6 Fhysical Plant ux::ksmith 
Holleman, Judith 8128 S-1227 Government Professor 
Holley, John 8496 S-1060 Scx::iology Assoc Professor 
Han, Vincent 8422 S-731 M:Jt Info Services Computer Operator 

I Hourihan, 'Ihomas 8333 S-B.2U6 Univ Police Sergeant 
Hourtienne, laura 8257 F-634 Hum & :t-kxi languages Assoc Professor 
Howe, Robert 8249 A-561 Biology Assoc Professor 

I 
Howell, Ann 8491 S-1037 Scx::iology Interdiscipl Prof 
Howenstein, 'Iherese 8480 AP-1.ST career Serv /Co-op F.d Asst Director 
Huck, Margaret 8302 AP-1.ST Grad Admissions Director 
Hughes, Ann 8275 F-209 English Asst Professor 

I Hull, Karen 8600 A-510 Biology I.ab Tech 
Hurrphrey, James 8603 A-327 Math & Cat1p Sci Asst Professor 
Hunt, Shercy 8160 D-115 raw Registrar SecretaJ:y 

I 
Hunte, SUzette 8100 T- Vol Def / Pros Clerical Asst 

Ives, Jane 8402 S-636 Management Asst Professor 

I James,. SUsan 8244 D-213 IMC SecretaJ:y 
Jama, James D-632 raw School Instructor 

I Jemmott, Francine 8256 A-106 Office Of President SecretaJ:y 
Johnson, Robert 8273 F-205 English Professor 
Johnson, Walter 8602 A-326 Fhysics Professor/ Cllair 

I 
Jordan, carolyne 8613 A-107 Office Of President Asst To Pres Dir Min 
Jordan, Paula 8242 A-437 raw Llbrary Llbrary Asst 
Joslyn, Stephean 8657 A-346 MilitaJ:y Science Admin Specialist 
Judge, catherine 8187 D-612 raw School Professor 

I Jurich, Marilyn 8539 F-204 English Asst Professor 

Kacker, Madhav 8229 S-930 Marketin;J Assoc Professor 

I Kafi, Farhoud 8672 S-829 Economics Lecturer 
Kahn, Beverly 8642 S-937 CIS Assoc Professor 
Karns, Vicki 8236 A-346 Comm & Speech Asst Professor 

I 
Katz, Harvey 8294 F-505 Psychology Professor 
Katz, Janet D-629 raw School Instructor 
Katz, Milton 8137 D-109 law School Professor 
Keefe, Scott 8672 S-829 Economics Lecturer 

I Keenan, Bernard 8553 D-636 law School Professor 
Kelleher, Marjorie 8455 B-730 Inst Advancernent. Director 
Kelley, Joseph 8440 B-730 Inst Advancement Vice President 

I 
Kelly, Mary 8336 S-622 FRU-SCM SecretaJ:y 
Kelly, Maura D-629 raw School Instructor 
Kennedy, Brock 8333 S-A Univ Police Officer 
Khaksari, Shahriar 8041 S-611 Finance Assoc Professor 

I 
Ki.mregan, Cllarles 8106 T-32A raw School Professor 
Kin;J, Terri 8470 S-8'IH Financial Aid SecretaJ:y 
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY I 
STAFF LISTING 

NAME ROCM DEPARIMENI' TITIE I 
Korn, Paul 8227 A-304 Counselin;J ctr Professor I 
radd, Paul 8423 S-709 M;1t Info Services Director I Iambert, David 8540 S-936 Marketin;J Assoc Professor 
Iambert, 'Ihamas 8354 D-109 raw School Professor 
I..amis, Sarah 8100 T-llB law School Assoc Professor 
Lantz, BaJ:bara D-633 law School Instructor I Iasti vica, John Finance Instructor 
ravin, Midlael 8317 B-511 PUb Adm Assoc Prof/ Oiair 
lay, Robert 8647 S-856 Enrollm:mt M;1t Dean 

I r.eetrnan, sara 8335 S-646 FRJ-SCM Manager 
I.emelman, Herbert 8157 D-120 Dean - law Assoc Dean 
I.eone-canpbell, Lisa 8285 F-436 Hum & Mod I.anguages Secretary 
Lennan, Myra 8624 S-550 Dean - SCM Director I Levitan, Ibnald 8314 S-510 PUb Adm Professor 
I.ewamowski, Glen 8281 F-334 Education & Hum Serv Professor 
I.ewamowski, Nancy 8260 F-104 Health Services Secretary 

I Lewis, Ibris 8253 A-601 Chemistry Professor 
Lewis, Sylvia 8336 S-622 FRJ-SCM Secretary 
I.eyva-Hernarrlez, Melba 8164 D-233 law School Secretary 
Lin:lley, James 8442 S-922C Marketin;J Assoc Professor 

I Lloyd, Margaret 8292 F-504 Psychology Professor / Olair 
Logan, Helen 8144 D-141 law Admissions Secretary 
Lopez I Pauline 81'/3 D-309 Moot Court Secretary 
I..ottridge, Ruth 8279 F-536 En;Jlish Asst Professor I 
Macvicar, Joan 8227 A-308 Counselin;J ctr Prof/Int Student AdN 

I Madden, Melissa 8480 AP-1.SI' career Serv /co-op F.d Secretary 
Mahoney, Sheila 8281 F-334 F.ducation & Hum Serv Assoc Professor 
Maio, Kathleen 8532 S-237 Sawyer Library Librarian 
Maleson, Alfred 8190 D-619 raw School Professor I Malionek, Terri 8633 S-766 Bldget Office co-op Student 
Maloo, Man 8363 S-659 AccoUntin;J Assoc Professor 
Marrll, Bette 8274 F-207 En;Jlish Assoc Professor 

I Mann, Richard 8243 S-632 Management Asst Professor 
Manni.m, Geraldine 8487 S-1032 Sociology Asst Professor 
Mansfield, Gail 8220 A-102 Office Of President Exec Secretary 
Marko, Frank 8333 S-BAJ.6 Univ Police Officer 

I Marshall, Elizabeth 8585 S-731 M;1t Info Services Systems Prog 
Marshall, 'Iheodore 8234 A-313 Rlysics Professor 
Matta I LOreen 8575 R-3 Athletics Athletic Asst 
Mattei, Nancy 8226 A-307 Counselin;J ctr Assoc Professor I Maul, Elizabeth 8307 S-532 Dean - SCM Dir External Affairs 
McCarthy t Joseph 8262 F-332 F.ducation & Hum Se:rv Professor 
McCarthy, Maureen 8177 D-405 law Library Library Asst 

I McDennott' Richard 8110 S-BAJ.6 Rlysical Plant Maint Mech 
Mclbnald, Brerrla 8631 S-537 FRJ-SCM Secretary 
Mclbnald, r:aniel 8415 B-1230 Personnel EED Manager 
Mclbnough, Mai:y 8424 S-709 M;1t Info Services Prograrmner I Mclbwell, Richard 8300 S-527 Dean - SCM Dean 
McEac.he:rn, Andrea 8421 S-731 M;1t Info Services Secre~ 
McEttrick, Joseph 8181 D-636A law School Professor 
Mcinnes, Morris 8341 S-631 AccoUntin;J Professor I 
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I SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY 

I 
STAFF LISTING 

NAME Re.CM DEPARIMENT TITIE 

I McKinley, Marlene 8273 F-205 ~lish Assoc Professor 
McKnight, Elisa 8532 S-237 Sawyer Libracy Librarian 

I 
McMahon, Aleida 8260 F-104 Health Services Nurse 
McMahon, 'lbarnas 8563 D-618 I.aw School Professor 
Mc:Mann, Karen 8430 S-7TH Registrar r::p Asst 
McRlerson, Denise 8299 S-1.Sl' SWitdlboard Operator 

I Meaney, catherine 8144 D-141 I.aw Admissions Asst Director 
MedvedC7tl I Elisabeth 8210 D-632 I.aw School Instructor 
Merrlez-herrera, Alberto 8287 F-431 Hum & Mod Languages Professor 
Merzlak, Anthony 8291 F-534 ~lish Professor 

I Meyler I Bernard 8359 S-670 Accounting Professor 
Middleton, Joseph 8532 S-237 Sawyer Libracy Librarian 
Miliora, Maria 8252 A-664 Cl'lemistry Professor 

I 
Millen, Roger 8388 S-656 Management Assoc Professor 
Millner, Stuart 8274 F-207 ~lish Professor 
Minardi I Judy 8415 B-1230 Personnel EID Consultant 
Minton, Julie 8535 S-231 Sawyer Libracy Libracy Asst 

I Mironchuk, Nadine 8500 S-1025 Journalism Secretacy 
Mohtadi, Shahruz 8670 S-824 F.conomics Asst Professor 
Morey, cynthia 8246 A-501 Biology Secretacy 
Morton, Conald 8494 S-1045 Sociology Assoc Professor 

I Moulton, Sherry 8267 F-237 Dean - CTAS Admin Secretacy 
Mulcahy I Henry 8622 A-549 Biology Assoc Professor 
Mulcahy I MariaJU'le 8352 D-621 I.aw School Secretacy 

I 
Mulford, Leslie 8401 S-7TH Vice Pres~ Off Asst 'lb Vp/treasurer 
Murphy I Julie 8260 Health Services Nurse 
Murphy I Russell 8543 D-633 I.aw School Professor 
Myrvaagnes I Eric 8231 A-311 Math & carp Sci Professor 

I Napolitano, Arrlrea 8266 F-237 Dean - CIAS Coordinator 
Neenan, Jean 8440 B-730 Inst Advancement Admin Secretacy 

I Nelson, James 8379 R-3 Athletics Director 
Nelson, Margaret 8116 S-1210 History Secretacy 
Nevins, Mary 8430 S-7TH Registrar Asst Registrar 

I 
Nix, Bari 8414 S-131 Sawyer Libracy Period & Microt Asst 
Nocera, Elizabeth 8450 B-730 Inst Advancement Manager 
Nolan, John 8215 D-628 I.aw School Professor 
Nye, susan 8407 S-7TH Student Accounts cashier 

I 
O'callaghan, John 8125 S-1225 Goverrnnent Assoc Professor 

I 
O'Connell, Anne 8460 S-8'IH Admissions Systems Coordinator 
O'Cormor, Kevin 8333 S-BAl.6 Univ Police Sergeant 
O'Farrell, Maribeth 8626 F-553 Dean - CIAS Secretacy 
0 'Hara I 'Ibomas 8340 S-612 Finance Assoc Prof I 01air 

I O'Toole, 'lbarnas 8534 D-508A I.aw School Professor 
Olsen, Richard 8341 S-631 Management Assoc Professor 
Oneil, Patricia 8647 S-856 Enrollment M:Jt Admin Secretacy 
Onnorrl, Annemarie 8657 S-622 FRU-SCM Secretacy 

I ornstein, suzyn 8366 S-642 Management Asst Professor 
Ortwein, Bernard 8104 D-614 I.aw School Professor 
Qutwater I Dennis 8258 F-407B Ihllosophy Professor 

I 
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SUFFOI.K UNIVERSITY I 
STAFF U:STrnG 

NAME RCX:M DEPARIMENI' TITIE I 
Paganis, Pamela 8199 D-405 raw Libracy Libracy Asst I Pagliarulo, John 8333 S-BAl.6 Univ Police Officer 
Palazzo, Brerx:la S-5'IB Inst Advancement Secretary 
Parham, Fhyllis 8351 D-621 raw School Secretary 

I Parker, Anne 8484 IMC Adm Coordinator 
Parker, Jacqueline 8155 D-139 Dean - raw Admin Secretary 

. Parks, Rayn¥:>rrl 8257 F-634 Hum & Mod I.an;JUages Assoc Professor 
Passanisi, Rosernacy 8268 F-237 Dean - CIA5 Admin Secretary I Patterson, George 8253 A-601 Olem.istry Professor 
Patterson, Mudavanha 8133 S-1227 Govenunent Asst Professor 
Pearl, Fhilip 8238 F-405B Fhilosqily Professor 
Peacy I Gerald 8505 S-1030 Journalism Assoc Professor I Peck, syl via 8139 D-634 raw School Instructor 
Pepe, Maryann 8194 D-636 raw School Secretary 
Perles, Benjamin 8616 S-666 Manageroont Professor 

I Perlin, Marc 8382 D-145D raw School Professor 
Perlman, nmiel 8220 A-103 Office Of President President 
Perlmutter, Ricnard 8153 D-613 raw School Professor 
Peny, Olristine 8470 S-8'1H Financial Aid Director I Ffeiffer, Bart>a.ra 8430 S-7'lli Registrar Asst Registrar 
Ffeiffer, Dlvid 8316 S-513 Pub Adm Professor 
Fhelan, John 8333 S-BAl.6 Univ Police Officer 

I Pisa, Rosaria 8470 S-8'IH Financial Aid Coordinator 
Piscitelli, Pasquale 8333 S-BAl.6 Univ Police Sergeant 
Pizzano, Ricnard 8184 D-636G raw School Professor 
Plotkins I Marilyn 8282 A-006 camn & Speech Assoc Professor 

I· Poplawski, Dlrlene 8373 S-731 M3t Info Savices Catp.rter Specialist 
Porcello, Peter 8426 S-731 M3t Info Savices Director 
Poulin, Anne 8236 A-341 camn & Speech Secretary 
Preiss I Ricnard 8502 S-1025 Journalism Assoc . Prof / Olair I Pren:iergast, Lisa 8430 S-7'lli Registrar Receptj'l'rans Asst 

Qualters, Donna 8235 A-331 Learning Center Asst Director I Quigley, Ronaine 8160 D-115 raw Registrar DP Asst 

Raben, Margaret 8294 F-505 Psychology Professor I 
Rabin, Joyce 8110 S-BAl.6 Fhysical Plant Fhysical Plant Asst 
Rahman, Mawudur 8372 S-633 Accounti.I~ Professor/ Olair 
Rankin, Alan 8218 Bookstore Asst Manager I Rausc.hl I Paula 8308 S-508 Academic computing COrrp.Iter Specialist 
Regan, Karen 8430 S- 7'lli Registrar Secretary 
Rescigno, Allison 8191 D-508 raw School Secretary I Reynolds I Judith 8302 - 1.ST Grad Admissions Asst Director 
Ricnard, Marie 8460 S-8'IH Admissions Secretary 
Richman, Gerald 8279 F-536 En;Jlish Assoc Professor 
Richroc>rrl, Martha 8254 A-665 Olernist.ry Professor I Robbins I Jl:lVid 8118 S-1211 Histo:ry/Fhilosophy Professor/ Olair 
Robbins I Robert 8657 A-347 Military Science Asst Professor 
Robinson, Karen 8307 S-5'IH Dean-SCM Secretary 

I Roche, Joanne 8651 S-622 FRU-SCM Secretary 
Rogers, Ma:ry 8148 D-137 raw Placement Asst Director 
Ronayne, Michael 8265 F-238 Dean - CLAS Dean 
Rosales, Jose Roberto 8672 S-829 Economics Lecturer 
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I SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY 

I 
STAFF LISTING 

NAME EXT ROCM DEPARIMENI' TITIE 

I Rosenthal, Robert 8236 A-344 camn & Speech Asst Professor 
Roskelly, Michael 8417 B-1230 Personnel Ero Director 

I 
Ross, Willie 8141 D-B20 :Rlysical Plant utility Hlpr 
Rouros, Olarles 8185 D-625 raw School Professor 
Roy, Jackie 8458 S-322 ARA Services Secretary 
Rubino I Michael 8628 B-1230 Inst Research Director 

I Ryan, Judene 8220 A-101 Office Of President Secretary 
Ryan, Paul 8403 S-859 Business Office Business Manager 

I Sanioe, Anthony 8102 T-31 law School Professor 
sanford, Werrly 8325 R-22 carrpus Ministry Protestant Chaplain 
Sankowsky, O:miel 8375 S-654 Management Assoc Professor 

I 
Sa!.'gent, tavid 8155 D-139 Dean - raw Dean 
Sartwell, Peter 8268 F-240 Dean - CI.AS Asst Dean 
Sawhney t Saroj 8127 S-826 Economics Assoc Professor 
Schatz I John 8108 T-22 SUIAB Director 

I Scherban, Jane 8299 S-1.ST switchboard SuperVisor 
Scordato, Marin raw School Asst Professor 
Scott, SUsan 8586 S-709 M;Jt Info Services P.rogralTlrner 

I 
Seavey, Arrrj 8242 D-4'1H raw Library Library Asst 
Shamir I Boas 8374 S-659 Management Visiting Prof 
Shannon, John 8124 S-1036 Economics Assoc Professor 
Shat.kin, Stephen 8228 F-330A F.ducation & Hurn Serv Assoc Professor 

I 
Shawcross, Roger 8339 S-610 Finance Asst Professor 
Sheehan t Arrrj 8160 D-115 raw Registrar Sr Clerical Asst 
Sheffey, Gail .. 8415 B-1230 Personnel Ero Manager 
Shelley, Olarles 8377 S-655 Management Asst Professor 

I Shennan, John 8105 T-22B raw School Professor 
Shukla, Pradeep 8604 A-328 Math & Conp Sci Asst Professor 
Signori, Janine 8407 S-7'1H Student Accounts Clerk 

I 
Silver, SUsan 8608 A-437 raw Library Librarian 
Silverstein, tavid 8364 S-922B Business law Assoc Professor 
Sinun.s, Beverly 8460 S-8'1H Admissions Asst Director 
Slater, Nonran 8376 S-656 Management Assoc Professor 

I Smith, Patricia 8671 S-827 Economics Asst Professor 
snow, Beatrice 8245 A-506 Biology Professor 
Solimine, Lillian 8251 A-324 Math & Conp Sci Secretary 
Solk, Gerald 8549 D-610 raw School Professor 

I Spellman, William 8121 S-1212 Histocy/:Rlilosophy Asst Professor 
Spitzer, Steven 8489 S-1043 Sociology Professor/ Chair 
Stanley, 'Ihomas 8343 S-609 Finance Professor 

I 
Stickells, Austin 8549 D-112 raw School Professor 
Stoll, Nancy 8239 A-3RD Dean of Students Off Dean 
Storarrlt, Peter 8144 D-141 raw Admissions Director 
Strain, Joseph 8267 F-236 Dean - CI.AS Assoc Dean 

I Streletsky, Paula 8662 S-709 M;Jt Info Services P.rogralTlrner 
SUllivan, John 8488 S-1038 Sociology Professor 
SUllivan, John 8110 S-BAJ.6 :Rlysical Plant Electrician 

I 
SU1li van, Maureen 8198 D-622 raw School Secretary 
SUOOberg I Ronald 8300 S-533 Dean - SCM Assoc Dean 
sutherlard, Lee 8393 S-664 Management Asst Professor 
SWeetgall, SUsan 8199 D-405 raw Library Librarian 

I 
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SUFFOIK UNIVERSITY I 
STAFF LISTING 

NAME RO:M DEPARIMENI' TITI.E I 
Tarnule, Harold 8338 S-608 Finance Asst Professor I Tanklefsky, Paul 8480 AP-1.ST career serv /Co-op Ed Assoc Director 
Tarirrcilar, Murat 8311 S-642 Management Asst Professor 
Taylor, Grey 8224 A-347 Military Science Instnlctor 

I '!hayer, SUsan 8235 A-331 I.eanilig Center Director 
'lherrien, Fhilip 8141 O-B20 Fhysical Plant utility Hlpr 
'lharpson, Tc:mmy 8544 0-146A law School Assoc Professor 
T.inberg, Toni 8415 B-1230 Personnel Ero Personnel Asst I Tisdale, John 0-634 raw School Instnlctor 
Tobin, Lima 8230 A-324 Fhysics secretary 
Tood, Alexan:lra 8495 S-1047 Sociology Assoc Professor 
Topitzer, Robert 8490 S-1046 Sociology Assoc Professor I Town, Dianne 8470 S-8'IH Financial Aid Coordinator 
'l\lerck, O:lvid 8263 S-823 F.conanics Professor/ Cl'lair 
Tw:nbull, Gail 8260 F-104 Health Services Nurse Practitioner 

I Tyrrell, Jayne 8148 0-137 law Placeirent Director 

Vacx::aro, Joseph 8389 S-935 Marketing Asst Professor I Vacx::o, Richard 8548 0-617 raw School Professor 
Voto, Anthony 8278 S-1.ST Mailroam SUpeJ:visor 
Vovan, Tan 8620 A-623 Math & carp Sci Professor 

I 
Waehler, Robert 8370 S-639 Accounting Professor 
Walcott, William 8168 0-215 IMC Adm Coordinator 

I Walsh, Jean 8538 s-1220 Governrrent secretary 
Walsh, Josep1 8460 S-8'IH Admissions Asst Director 
Walsh, Josei:n 8379 R-3 Athletics Athletic Asst 
Warrlerstock, Helen 8307 S-532 Dean - SCM Dir Of Admin I WcID], Zhiltm; Marketing Visiting Prof 
Ward, Mary I.Du · 8452 B-730 Inst Advancel'!lent Director 
Wasson, Robert 8151 0-146A law School Asst Professor 

I Waterhouse, Lynn 8177 0- law Library SUpeJ:visor 
Wattles, Julia 8302 Grad Admissions Admissions Asst 
Webb, Robert 8296 F-507 Psychology Professor 
Webbe, Nancy 8286 F-440 Hurn & Merl languages Asst Professor I Weitz, Margaret 8284 F-436 Hurn & Merl languages Assoc Prof / aiair 
West, Arthur 8347 A-501 Biology Professor/ Cl'lair 
West, Robert 8452 B-730 Inst Advancel'!lent Director 
Wetherbee, Malcolm 8295 F-506 Psychology Professor I Wheeler, ravid 8391 S-932 Marketing Professor/ Cl'lair 
Whelton, Deborah 8242 A-437 law Library SUpeJ:visor 
White, Melissa 8260 F-104 Health services Director 

I Wilcke, Marilyn 8167 0-213 IMC Director 
Wilkins, Frederick 8272 F -206 Erqlish Professor/ Cl'lair 
Williams, Noreen 8672 S-829 F.conanics Lecturer 
Wilton, Tinothy 8214 T- raw School Professor I Winn, Ruth 8427 S-208 Sawyer Library Librarian 
Winters, Robert 8269 F-330B Education & Hurn Serv Assoc Professor 
Wittenberg, Jeffrey 8673 0-502A raw School Visiting Prof 

I Wood, Marie 8401 S-7'IH Vice Pres-treas Off secretary 

Yates, Patricia 8480 AP-1.ST· career serv /Co-op Ed Assoc Director 
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I SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY 

I NAME 

STAFF LISTING 

RCX:M DEPARIMENI' TITIE 

I Yatim, Fl.lad 8422 S-731 M:;Jt Info Services Microcomputer Spec 

I Zanzi, Alberto 
Zelazik, Kristine 

8358 S-647 Management Assoc Professor 
A- Office Of President Secretary 

Zuckerstatter, Rudolf 8109 F-407C Rril.osq:ny Professor 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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SUFFOI.K UNIVERSITY 

I STAFF LISTING BY DEPARIMENT 

NAME ~ RCX:M TITIE I 
People listed in the Academic Computing Department I 
Rauschl, Paula 8308 S-508 Computer Specialist 

People listed in the Aa:ounting Department I 
Brown, SUdro 8376 S-634 Asst Professor I canlar, Mehlret 8449 S-663 Assoc Professor 
Dennis, Stanley 8386 S-641 Assoc Professor 
Ghartey, James 8623 S-638 Assoc Professor 

I Maloo, Man 8363 S-659 Assoc Professor 
Mcinnes, Morris 8341 S-631 Professor 
Meyler, Bernard 8359 S-670 Professor 
Rahman, Mawdudur 8372 S-633 Professor/ Olair I Waehler, Robert 8370 S-639 Professor 

People listed in the Aa:ounting Office I 
{Myer, Michael 8639 S-7'IH Conptroller 

People listed in the Admissions Department I 
Coughlin, William 8460 S-8'IH Director I Fine, Nancy 8460 S-8'IH Asst Director 
Foster, Lorraine 8460 S-8'IH DP Asst 
Gaffney, Gina 8460 S-8'IH DP Asst 

I Harris, catherine 8460 s-8th Secretary 
O'Connell, Anne 8460 S-8'IH Systems Coordinator 
Ric.hard, Marie 8460 S-8'IH Secretary 
Simms, Beverly 8460 S-8'IH Asst Director 

I Walsh, Joseph 8460 S-8'IH Asst Director 

People listed in the Athletics Department I 
Matta, Coreen 8575 R-3 Athletic Asst 
Nelson, James 8379 R-3 Director 

I Walsh, Joseph 8379 R-3 Athletic Asst 

People listed in the Biology Department I 
B..irn, Peter 8248 A-507 Asst Professor 
Diliddo, Rebecca 8247 A-542 Assoc Professor 
Howe, Robert 8249 A-561 Assoc Professor I Hull, Karen 8600 A-510 lab Tech 
Morey, Cynthia 8246 A-501 Secretary 
Mulcahy I Hem:y 8622 A-549 Assoc Professor 

I Robinson, Karen 8246 A-501 Secretary 
Snow, Beatrice 8245 A-506 Professor 
West, Arthur 8347 A-501 Professor / Olair 

I 
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY 

STAFF LISTING BY DEPARIMENT 

NAME 

People listed in the Bookstore 

Cressman, Eric 
Denaro, Ixxni.nick 
Rankin, Alan 

8218 
8218 
8218 

People listed in the Budget Office Department 

Dooley, Maureen 
Ficenec, Teresa 
Malionek, Terri 

8611 
8633 
8633 

S-766 
S-766 
S-766 

People listed in the Business I.aw Department 

Diarron:i, Benson 
Donahue, Martin 
F.onas, Anthony 
Silverstein, D:lvid 

8361 
8387 
8362 
8364 

S-635 
S-658 
S-637 
S-922B 

TITI.E 

Manager 
Bookkeeper 
Asst Manager 

Director 
Tech Budget Asst 
Co-op Student 

Professor 
Professor 
Assoc Professor 
Assoc Professor 

People listed in the Business Office/ Purchasirq Dept 

Cougevan, Mary Ann 
D.lffy, Patricia 
Gentile, Annette 
Ryan, Paul 

8405 
8404 
8406 
8403 

People listed in the cafeteria 

carnes, Roger 
Hastie I J Scott 
Roy, Jackie 

8683 
8458 
8458 

People listed in campus Ministry 

S-859 
S-859 
S-859 
S-859 

D-B19 
S-322 
S-322 

Chack, O:lvid 8325 R-22 
Sanford, Wen:ly 8325 R-22 

Sr Purdhasirq Clerk 
Manager/Accts Payable 
Sr Acctg Clerk 
Business ~ger 

Manager 
Director 
Secretru:y 

Jewish Ola.plain 
Protestant Ola.plain 

People listed in the career Ser:v/Co-op F.d Department 

Gabriel, Elliot 
Howenstein, 'Iherese 
Madden, Melissa 
Tanklefsky, Paul 
Yates, Patricia 

8483 
8480 
8480 
8480 
8480 

AP-1.Sr 
AP-1.Sr 
AP-1.Sr 
AP-1.Sr 
AP-1.Sr 

People listed in the Chemistry Department 

Devereaux, 'Iheresa 
Good, William 
Lewis, Doris 
Miliora, Maria 

8250 
8255 
8253 
8252 

A-662 
A-612 
A-601 
A-664 
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SUFFOI1< UNIVERSITY I STAFF LISTING BY DEPARIMENI' 

.NAME E}IT R!XM TITIE I 
Patterson, George 8253 A-601 Professor 
RichJoc>J'rl I Martha 8254 A-665 Professor 

I 
People listed in the CIS Deparbnent 

Aucoin, Howard 8394 S-662 Asst Professor I Briggs, Warren 8368 S-652 Professor 
Croll, Nancy 8308 S-508 Instructor 
Frank, Jonathan 8617 S-924 Assoc Professor I Halladay, Maurice 8205 S-937 Assoc Professor 
Kahn, Beverly 8642 S-937 Assoc Professor 

People listed in the CI.E Programs Deparbnent I 
Clark, Jeffr:ey 8627 T-4'1H secretary I D'Agostino, Michele 8627 D- Clerical Asst 
Dmn, carol 8627 T-4'1H Asst Dir:ector 

People listed in the COitun & Speech Department I 
Boone, Gloria 8236 A-343 Assoc Professor 

I Harris I F.dward 8236 A-342 Assoc Prof I Clair 
Karns I Vicki 8236 A-346 Asst Professor 
Plotkins, Marilyn 8282 A-006 Assoc Professor 
Poulin, Anne 8236 A-341 secretary I Rosenthal, Robert 8236 A-344 Asst Professor 

People listed in the Counseling ctr I 
Ganti., Kenneth 8226 A-306 Professor/ Clair 
Hickey, Joanne 8226 A-301 secretary I Korn, Paul 8227 A-304 Professor 
Macvicar, Joan 8227 A-308 Professor 
Mattei I Nancy 8226 A-307 Assoc Professor 

I 
People listed in the Dean's Office - CIAS 

F.strada, COleer1 8265 F-237 Admin Secretary I Hambelton, Herbert 8625 F-554 Adm coordinator 
Moulton, Sherry 8267 F-237 Admin secretary 
Na:p::,litano, Arrlr:ea 8266 F-237 coordinator I O'Farrell, Maribeth 8626 F-553 secretary 
Passanisi I Rosemacy 8268 F-237 Admin secretary 
Ronayne I Michael 8265 F-238 Dean 

I sartwell, Peter 8.268 F-240 Asst Dean 
Strain, Joseph 8267 F-236 Assoc Dean 

People listed in the Dean's Office - law School I 
Ba:rdouille, Rose 8157 D-123 Admin Secretary 
canrody I Joan 8157 D-123 Admin secretary I 
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I SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY 

I STAFF LISTmG BY DEPARIMENI' 

NAME EX!' RXM TITI.E 

I Deliso, John 8383 0-137 Asst Dean 
Donahue, Malcolm 8157 0-117 .Asscx::: Dean 
Greene, Nancy 8155 0-lST Secretacy 

I I..arelnlan I Herbert 8157 0-120 .Asscx::: Dean 
Parker, Jacqueline 8155 0-139 Admin Secretacy 
8argent, Dav~d 8155 0-139 Dean 

I People listed in the Dean's Office - SCM 

.I 
Bennan, Alisa 8300 s- Secretacy 
Lennan I Myra 8624 S-550 Director 
Maul, Elizabeth 8307 S-532 Dir External Affairs 
Mcx:iowell, Richard 8300 S-527 Dean 

I suroberg t Ronald 8300 S-533 .Asscx::: Dean 
Warrlerstock, Helen 8307 S-532 Dir Of Admin 

I People listed in the Dean Of Students Office 

Clausen, Doris 8154 A-323 Asst Director 

I People listed in the F.conomics Department 

I Arrowsmith, James 8672 S-829 lecturer 
Bogue, Laurie 8259 S-822 Secretacy 
FO:Jlia, Louis . 8672 S-829 lecturer 

I 
Kafi, Farlloud 8672 S-829 lecturer 
Keefe I Scott 8672 S-829 lecturer 
Mohtadi I Shahruz 8670 S-824 Asst Professor 
Rosales, Jose Roberto 8672 S-829 lecturer 

I Sawhney I Saroj 8127 S-826 .Asscx::: Professor 
Shannon, John 8124 S-1036 .Asscx::: Professor 
Smith, Patricia 8671 S-827 Asst Professor 
'I\lerck, David 8263 S-823 Professor/ Olair 

I Williams, Noreen 8672 S-829 lecturer 

I 
People listed in the Education & Htnn Sav Department 

Ash, Barl:lara 8280 F-336 .Asscx::: Professor 
D.lkernan, Olecyl 8261 F-244 Secretacy 

I Eskedal, Glen 8264 F-244 Professor 
Hagerty, Beverly 8261 F-244 Secretacy 
I.ewan:k:1,1ski, Glen 8281 F-334 Professor 
Mahoney, Sheila 8281 F-334 .Asscx::: Professor 

I Mccarthy, Joseph 8262 F-332 Professor 
Shatkin, Stephen 8228 F-330A .Asscx::: Professor 
Winters I Robert 8269 F-330B .Asscx::: Professor 

I People listed in the English Department 

I Bigelow, Blair 8290 F-535 Professor 
Bramante I Mary 8271 F-203 Secretacy 
caputo I Peter 8270 A-330 Asst Professor 
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SUFFOI1< UNIVERSITY I 
STAFF LISI'ING BY DEPARIMENI' 

NAME EXT R(XM TITIE I 
Coffler, Gail 8289 F-335 Asst Professor 

I Connors, 'lhanas 8290 F-535 Professor 
Folstein, Alan 8271 F-203 Secretary 
Fox, Robert 8275 F-209 Asst Professor 
Hughes, Ann 8275 F-209 Asst Professor I Johnson, Robert 8273 F-205 Professor 
Jurich, Marilyn 8539 F-204 Asst Professor 
I.ottridge, Ruth 8279 F-536 Asst Professor 
Man:ll, Bette 8274 F-207 Asscx::: Professor I McKinley, Marlene 8273 F-205 Asscx::: Professor 
Merzlak, Anthony 8291 F-534 Professor 
Millner I Stuart 8274 F-207 Professor 

I Richman, Gerald 8279 F-536 Asscx::: Professor 
Wilkins, Frederick 8272 F -206 Professor/ Olair 

People listed in the Enrollment M;Jt Department I 
lay, Robert 8647 S-856 Dean 
O'Neil Patricia 8647 S-856 Admin Secretary I 
People listed in the Exec MBA/ MPA Department 

I r::avis, Lynn 8660 S-546 Director 
Grimes, Corrielia 8660 S-546 Secretary 

People listed in the Finance Department 
I 

Ashkel:x:lussi, Rahim 8384 S-613 Asst Professor I Dittrich, llldwig 8319 S-668 Asscx::: Professor 
I.astivica, Jahn Instnlctor 
o 'Hara, 'lhanas 8340 S-612 Asscx::: Prof I Olair I Shawcross, Roger 8339 S-610 Asst Professor 
Stanley, 'lhanas 8343 S-609 Professor 
Tanulle, Harold 8338 S-608 Asst Professor 

I 
People listed in the Financial Aid Department 

Adams, Eva 8470 S-8'IH Asscx::: Director I Coyle, Patricia 8470 S-8'IH DP Asst 
Dinon, Karen 8470 S-8'IH Asst Director 
~' Terri 8470 S-8'IH Secretary I Perry, <lrristine 8470 s-8'IH Director 
Pisa, Rosaria 8470 S-8'IH Coordinator 
Town, Dianne 8470 S-8'IH Coordinator 

I 
People listed in the FRU-SCM Deparbnent 

Brito, Aurora 8330 S-622 Secretary I Fleischer, SUsan 8643 S-534 Secretary 
Fong, Christina 8307 S-537 Secretaiy 
Hill, Mary 8651 s- Secretary I Kelly, Mary 8336 S-622 Secretary 
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I STAFF LISTING BY DEPARIMENI' 

NAME EXT RCX.M TITIE 

I I..eefman I Sara 8335 S-646 Manager 
lewis, Sylvia 8336 S-622 Secretary 
f,k:D'.)nald I Brerrla 8631 S-537 Secretary 

I 
Onnon:l, Annemarie 8657 S-622 Secretary 
Roche, Joanne 8651 S-622 Secretary 

I People listed in the Gov~t Department 

Bain, Agnes 8123 S-1221 Professor / Chair 

I 
Berg, Jahn 8126 S-1226 Professor 
D.lsh.ku, Judi th 8129 S-1228 Assoc Professor 
Holleman, Judith 8128 S-1227 Professor 
O'callaghan, Jahn 8125 S-1225 Assoc Professor 

I 
Patterson, Mudavanha 8133 S-1227 Asst Professor 
Walsh, Jean 8538 S-1220 Secretary 

I People listed in the Grad Admissions Department 

Hill, Patrice 8302 AP-1.ST Secretary 

I 
Huck, Margaret 8302 AP-1.ST Director 
Reynolds I Judith 8302 AP-1.ST Asst Director 
Wattles, Julia 8302 AP-1.ST Admissions Asst 

I People listed in the Health sei:vices Department 

Godell, Robert 8260 F-104 Rlysician 

I Hull, Karen 8260 F-104 Nurse 
I.ewan:lowski I Nancy 8260 F-104 Secretary 
McMahon, Aleida 8260 F-104 Nurse 

I 
MllrJ;tly, Julie 8260 F-104 Nurse 
'I\lrnbull, Gail 8260 F-104 Nurse Practitioner 
White, Melissa 8260 F-104 Director 

I People listed in the History Department 

cavanagh , Jahn 8119 S-1213 Professor 

I Greenberg I Kenneth 8120 S-1214 Professor 
Nelson, Margaret 8116 S-1210 Secretary 
Robbins I r:avid 8118 S-1211 Professor/Chair 

I 
Spellman, William 8121 S-1212 Asst Professor 

People listed in the Hum & Mcxi languages Department 

I Chiasson, Arthur 8286 F-434 Professor 
Hastings, Marshall 8287 F-431 Professor 

I 
Hourtienne, I.aura 8257 F-634 Assoc Professor 
Leone-Campbell, Lisa 8285 F-436 Secretary 
Men:lez-Herrera, Alberto 8287 F-431 Professor 
Parks I Rayn:on:l 8257 F-634 Assoc Professor 

I Webbe I Nancy 8286 F-440 Asst Professor 
Weitz I Margaret 8284 F-436 Assoc Prof / Chair 
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People listed in the IMC Department 

I Ferratti, .Anastasia 8288 F-404 Adm Coordinator 
James I SUsan 8244 0-213 Secretary 
Parker t Anne 8484 S-9'IH Adm Coordinator 

I Walcott, William 8168 0-215 Adm Coordinator 
Wilcke I Marilyn 8167 0-213 Director 

People listed in the Inst Advancelllent Deparboont I 
Artis-Goodwin, Sharon 8606 B-605 Director 

I Buckley, Marylou 8451 B-730 Director 
Deberio, Judy 8444 B-730 Manager 
Deel:, t Lisa 8452 B-730 Secretary 
Foley, Ellen 8454 B-730 Director I Harrin;Jton, SUsan 8453 B-730 .Asst Director 
Hester, Eileen 8443 B-730 Clerk 
Kelleher, Marjorie 8455 B-605 Director 
Kelley I Joseph 8440 B-605 Vice President I , I.Dvell, .An:h"ea 8453 B-730 Secretary 
Neenan, Jean 8440 B-605 Admin Secretary 
Nocera, Elizabeth 8450 B-730 Manager 

I Palazzo, Brer:da 8455 B-605 Secretary 
Ward, Mary I.ou 8452 B-730 Director 
West, Robert 8452 B-730 Director 

People listed in the Inst Research Department 
I 

Rubino I Michael 8628 B-1230 Director I 
People listed in the Journalism Department 

I Barach, Malcolm 8503 S-1026 Assoc Professor 
Geisler, Deborah 8504 S-1028 .Asst Professor 
Mironchuk, Nadine 8500 S-1025 Secretary I Peary t Gerald 8505 S-1030 Assoc Professor 
Preiss, Richard 8502 S-1025 Assoc Prof/ Clair 

People listed in the law Admissions Department I 
Barretto, Irene 8144 0-141 Secretary I I.Dgan, Helen 8144 0-141 Secretary 
Meaney, catherine 8144 0-141 .Asst Director 
storarrlt, Peter 8144 0-141 Director 

I Wolfe, Karen 8144 0-141 Secretary 

People listed in the law Llbrary 

I Barrier, F.dward 8176 0-405 Director 
Bennett I Meri Llbrary Asst 
BrcMn, Julie 8178 Llbrary Asst I BrcMn, Patricia 8179 0-405 Assoc Director 
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I STAFF LISTING BY DEPARIMENI' 

NAME ~ Ra:M . TITIE 

I Favini, Robert 8199 D-4'IH Librarian 
Forkin, Mary 8199 D-405 Librarian 
Gosselin, Madeleine Librarian 

I 
Jordan, Paula 8242 A-437 Library Asst 
Moearthy, Maureen 8177 D-405 Library Asst 
Paganis, Pamela 8199 D-405 Library Asst 
Seavey, Amy 8242 D-4'IH Library Asst 

I Silver, SUsan 8608 A-437 Librarian 
SWeetgall, SUsan 8199 D-405 Librarian 
Waterhouse, Lynn 8177 D- SUpervisor 

I 
Whelton, Deborah 8242 A-437 SUpervisor 

People listed in the law Placerrent Depart:roont 

·1 Gardner, Kelley 8148 D-137 Secretary 
Hill, Joanne 8148 Secretary 
Rogers' Mary 8148 D-137 Asst Director 

I Tyrrell, Jayne 8148 D-137 Director 

I 
People listed in the law Registrar Depart:roont 

01.appell, cynthia 8160 D-115 Asst Registrar 
Cove, I.orraine 8160 D-116 Registrar 

I Hunt, Sherry 8160 D-115 Secretary 
Quigley, Ronaine 8160 D-115 DP Asst 
Riisager, sarah 8160 D-115 Sr Clerical Asst 

I 
Sheehan' Amy 8160 D-115 Sr Clerical Asst 

People listed in the law Review Department 

I 8180 A-481 Secretary 

·I People listed in the law School 

Avakian, Joyce 8197 D-622 Secretary 

I 
Baker, Lisle 8186 D-608 Professor 
Berry' Kristina 8350 D-508 Secretary 
Blum, Karen 8216 D-620 Professor 
Brody, Al van 8171 D-216 Professor 

I 
~, Barty 8298 D-611 Professor 
Burke, Dianne 8350 D-508 Secretary 
Burnim, Charles 8614 D-508B Professor 
callahan, Brian 8182 D-636D Professor 

I callahan, Stephen 8100 T-21 Asst Professor 
caplan, Howard 8554 D-633 Instructor 
Cella, Alexarrler 8193 D-615 Professor 

I 
Clark, Gerard 8583 D-508C Professor 
Co:rbett, William 8189 D-630 Professor 
Corrado, Elizabeth 8644 D-621 Manager 
Cronin, Jose:ph 8547 D-636B Professor 

I Darq, Joan 8131 D-109 Secretary 
Daniels, Amy 8195 D-636 Secretary 
IBy, Kate 8559 D-607 Asst Professor 
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Dodd, Victoria 8567 D-624 Professor I 
Ix,wa., Nancy 8135 D-636B Asso:: Professor 
Elias, Clifford 8170 D-235 Professor 

I Epps, Valerie 8562 D-627 Professor 
Fenti.man, Li.rrla 8152 D-636C Asso:: Professor 
Fenton, Jahn 8169 
Ferrey, steven 8103 T-32A Professor 

I Finn, 'lhanas 8208 D-236 Asso:: Professor 
Garabedian, Charles 8552 D-636E Professor 
Glannon, Joseph 8188 D-630 Professor 
Golann, Dwight 8183 D-502A Asso:: Professor I Greenbaum, Marc 8369 D-145E Professor 
Hicks, S"te!nen 8381 D-145C Professor 
Jaxm, James D-632 Instructor 

I Judge, catherine 8187 D-612 Professor 
Katz, Janet D-629 Instructor 
Katz, Mil ton 8137 D-109 Professor 
Keenan, Beinard 8553 D-636 Professor I Kelly, Maura D-629 Instructor 
Keyes, Judith Visiting Prof 
Kirrlregan, Charles 8106 T-32A Professor 
Lambert, 'lhanas 8354 D-109 Professor I I..an:lis, Sarah 8100 T-llB Asso:: Professor 
Lantz' Barbara D-633 Instructor 
I.eyva-Hen1al'rlez, Melba 8164 D-233 secretacy 

I Maleson, Alfred 8190 D-619 Professor 
M::Ettrick, Joseph 8181 D-636A Professor 
McMahon, 'lhanas 8563 D-618 Professor 
Medvedow' Elisabeth 8210 D-632 Instructor I Mulcahy, Marianne 8352 D-621 secretacy 
Ml.u:ply, Russell 8543 D-633 Professor 
Nolan, Jahn 8215 D-628 Professor 
O'Toole, 'lhanas 8534 D-508A Professor I Ortwein, Beinard 8104 D-614 Professor 
Partlam, Rlyllis 8351 D-621 secretacy 
Peck, Sylvia 8139 D-634 Instructor 

I Pepe' Macyann 8194 D-636 secretacy 
Perlin, Marc 8382 D-1450 Professor 
Perlnrutter, Ricilard 8153 D-613 Professor 
Pizzano, Ricilard 8184 D-636G Professor I Rescigno, Allison 8191 D-508 secretacy 
Rourrls, Charles 8185 D-625 Professor 
San:loe, Anthony 8102 T-31 Professor 

I SCordato' Marin Asst Professor 
Shennan, Jahn 8105 T-22B Professor 
Solk, Gerald 8549 D-610 Professor 
Spector, Robert Visiting Prof I stickells, Austin 8549 D-112 Professor 
SUllivan, Maureen 8198 D-622 secretacy 
'lhampson' Torrany 8544 D-146A Asso:: Professor 
Tisdale, Jahn D-634 Instructor I Vacco, Ricbard 8548 D-617 Professor 
Wasson, Robert 8151 D-146A Asst Professor 
Wilton, T.i.m:)thy 8214 T- Professor 

I Wittenberg, Jeffrey 8673 D-502A Visiting Prof 
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I People listed in the~ Center 

Olarles, Clevelarrl 8235 A- Adm Coordinator 

I 
Foster, Sarah 8235 A-331 Secretary 
(Ualters, D:>nna 8235 A-331 Asst Director 
'Ihayer, SUsan 8235 A-331 Director 

I People listed in the Mailroan 

I 
Cannon, &uvey 8348 S-1.Sl' SUpeivisor 
Grordin, Brian 8278 D-1.Sl' Clerk 
Voto, Anthony 8278 D-1.Sl' SUpeivisor 

I People listed in the Management Deparbnent 

Allen, William 8615 S-922A Assoc Professor 

I Arthur, Michael 8357 S-650 Assoc Professor 
Breyer, David 8378 S-661 Asst Professor 
castellano, John 8356 S-648 Professor/ Clair 

I 
Corman, Joel 8395 S-660 Professor 
Ives, Jane 8402 S-636 Asst Professor 
Mann, Richard 8243 S-632 Asst Professor 
Millen, Roger 8388 S-656 Assoc Professor 

I Olsen, Richard 8341 S-631 Assoc Professor 
Ornstein, SUZyn 8366 S-642 Asst Professor 
Perles, Benjamin · 8616 S-666 Professor 
Sankowsky, Daniel 8375 S-654 Assoc Professor 

I Shelley, Olarles 8377 S-655 Asst Professor 
Slater, Norman 8376 S-656 Assoc Professor 
sutherlarrl, Lee 8393 S-664 Asst Professor 

I 
Zanzi, Alberto 8358 S-647 · Assoc Professor 

People listed in the Marketing Department 

I Aydin, Nizamettin 8206 S-934 Assoc Professor 
Kack.er, Madhav 8229 S-930 Assoc Professor 
Iambert, David 8540 S-936 Assoc Professor 

I Lirx:lley, James 8442 S-922C Assoc Professor 
Vaccaro, Joseph 8389 S-935 Asst Professor 
Wan;J, Zhilung VisitirxJ Prof 

I 
Wheeler, David 8391 S-932 Professor/ Clair 

People listed in the Math & Comp Sci Department 

I Bell, Denis 8604 A-328 Asst Professor 
Cohn, D:>nald 8232 A-312 Professor 

I 
Cook, Edith 8621 A-624 Asst Professor 
Day, Paul 8251 A- Academic Comp Asst 
D:>kos, Nicholas 8621 A-624 Instructor 
F.dwards, Kathleen 8604 A-328 Asst Professor 

I 
Ezust, Paul 8601 A-325 Professor/ Clair 
Hajj, Jack 8233 A-310 Professor 
Htlrrphrey, James 8603 A-327 Asst Professor 

I Page 25 



SUFFOIK UNIVERSTIY 
I 

STAFF LISTING BY DEPARIMENI' I 
NAME EXT RCX:M TITIE 

Myrvaagnes, Eric 8231 A-311 Professor I Shukla, Pradeep 8604 A-328 Asst Professor 
Solirnine, Lillian 8251 A-324 Secretary 
Vovan, Tan 8620 A-623 Professor I 
People listed in the~ Info Services Department 

I Diguardia, Robert 8425 S-709 Dir .Mmin Cmputing 
Gennanos, Sari s- Programmer 
Ham, Vincent 8422 S- 731 canputer Operator I Iadd, Paul 8423 S-709 Director 
Marshall, Elizabeth 8585 S-731 Systems Prog 
McD:>nough, Mary 8424 S-709 Programmer 
M::Eachem, Arrlrea 8421 S-731 Secretary I Poplawski, Cerlene 8373 S-731 CcxnpUter Specialist 
Porcello, Peter 8426 S-731 Director 
Sa:>tt' SUsan 8586 S-709 Programmer 

I Streletsky, Paula 8662 S-709 Programmer 
Yatiln, Fuad 8422 S-731 Microcanputer Spec 

People listed in Military Science I 
Benway' Kenneth 8224 A-349 <llairjMajor 
Joslyn, stei;:nean 8657 A-346 .Mmin Special/Stf Sgt I Robbins' Robert 8657 A-347 Asst Prof/captain 
Taylor, Greg 8224 A-347 InstructorjMaster Sgt 

People listed in the Moot Court Department I 
I.opez, Pauline 8173 0-309 Secretary I 
People listed in the Payroll Department 

I Brunelle, Ronald 8578 S-7'IH Manager 
Dellapenna, Patricia 8329 S-7'IH Payroll Asst 
Gagliardi, Patricia 8412 S-7th Payroll Asst 

I Groom, Iawrence 8479 S-7th Payroll Asst 

People listed in the Personnel EID Department I 
Elson, Grace 8415 B-1230 Secretary 
McD:>nald, Dmiel 8415 B-1230 Benefits Manager 

I Minardi, Judy 8415 B-1230 Consultant 
Roskelly, Michael 8417 B-1230 Director 
Sheffey, Gail 8415 B-1230 Manager 
Tinberg, Toni 8415 B-1230 Personnel Asst I 
People listed in the Rrilosophy Department 

I D.mlea, Lisa 2385 F-405 Secretary 
Outwater' Dennis 8258 F-407B Professor 
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I Pearl, Fhilip 8238 F-405B Professor 
Robbins, !avid 8118 s-1211 Professor/Chair 
Spellman, William 8121 S-1212 Asst Professor 

I 
Zuckerstatter, Rudolf 8109 F-407C Professor 

I 
People listed in the Rlysical Plant Department 

Banks, Ivan 8110 S-Blu.8 Director 
Brown, Gaither 8141 O-B20 Maint Mech 

I 
Byfield, canute 8110 S-Blu.6 utility lllpr 
Dipascale, Pietro 8110 S-Blu.6 Maint Mech 
Farren, :Edward 8110 S-Blu.6 Asst Director 
Foley, Coleman 8141 O-B20 Maint Mech 

I Frederick, Anthony 8110 S-Blu.6 utility lllpr 
Getchell, Ralph 8110 S-Blu.6 Ma.int Mech 
Herrick, Robert 8110 S-Blu.6 Painter 
Hill, Robin 8110 S-Blu.6 Locksmith 

I McDen!ott, Ric.hard 8110 S-Blu.6 Ma.int Mech 
Rabin, Joyce 8110 S-Blu.6 Rlysical Plant Asst 
Ross, Willie 8141 O-B20 utility lllpr 

I 
SUllivan, Jahn 8110 S-Blu.6 Electrician 
'Iherrien, Fhilip 8141 O-B20 utility lllpr 

I People listed in the Rlysics Department 

Demir, Oktay 8603 A-327 Asst Professor 
Feldman, Frank 8618 A-314 Assoc Professor 

I Ganleau, Robert 8233 A-309 Asst Professor 
Haque, Tariqul 8241 A-364 Asst Professor 
Johnson, Walter 8602 A-326 Professor/ Chair 

I 
Marshall, 'Iheodore 8234 A-313 Professor 
Tobin f Lirrla 8230 A-324 Secretary 

I People listed in the President's Office 

Calierrlo, Nat 8256 A-106 Exec Asst To Pres 

I 
Jernrrott, Francine 8256 A-106 Secretary 
Jordan, carolyne 8613 A-107 Asst To Pres Dir Min 
Mansfield, Gail 8220 A-102 Exec Secretary 
Perlman, Ianiel 8220 A-103 President 

I 
Ryan, Judene 8220 A-101 Secretary 
Zelazik, Kristine A- Secretary 

I People listed in the Psychology Department 

Bursik, Krisanne 8295 F-506 Asst Professor 

I 
Difabio-St.Genna.in, Karen 8293 F-503 Secretary 
Katz, Harvey 8294 F-505 Professor 
Lloyd, Margaret 8292 F-504 Professor/ Chair 
Raben, Margaret 8294 F-505 Professor 

I Webb, Robert 8296 F-507 Professor 
Wetherl:lee, Malcolm 8295 F-506 Professor 
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People listed in the Pub Adm Department 

I :&.lrke t Frances 8315 S-512 Professor 
Fortess, Eric 8318 S-508 Asst Professor 
Iavin, Mic.hael 8317 B-511 Assoc Prof / Chair I Levitan, Donald 8314 S-510 Professor 
Pfeiffer, IBvid 8316 S-513 Professor 

People listed in the Public Relations Department I 
Connelly, Louis 8448 B-7'lli Director 

I DeCilio, Karen 8447 B-7'lli Secretacy 
Hill, Bart>ara 8447 B-730 PR Asst 

People listed in the Registrar Departrnent I 
Addario, Fhyllis 8430 S-7'lli Coordinator 

I Hefron, Mary 8430 S-7'lli Registrar 
M:Mann, Karen 8430 S-7'lli ~ Asst 
Nevins, Mary 8430 S-7'lli Asst Registrar 
Pfeiffer, Bart>ara 8430 S-7'lli Asst Registrar 

I Prerrlergast, Lisa 8430 S-7'lli ReceptjTrans Asst 
Regan, Karen 8430 S-7'lli Secretacy 

People listed in the Sawyer Library I 
Arzigian, OJ.ecyl 8535 S-231 Library Asst 

I Baird, laura 8427 S-208 Sr Lib Asst 
Boyle, catherine 8537 S-233 Manager/Circulation 
Ciena.va, Annemarie 8537 S-233 SUpeivisor/Circulation 
Coleman, Janes 8532 S-238 Asst Director I Hamann I F.drm.lrxl 8536 S-235 Director 
Maio, Kathleen 8532 S-237 Librarian 
Mcknight, Elisa 8532 S-237 Librarian 
Middleton, Joseph 8532 S-237 Librarian I Minton, Julie 8535 S-231 Library Asst 
Nix, Bari 8414 S-131 Period & Microt Asst 
Winn, Ruth 8427 S-208 Librarian 

I 
People listed in the Sociology Department 

Holley, Jalm 8496 S-1060 Assoc Professor I 
Howell, Ann 8491 S-1037 Interdiscipl Prof 
Manning I Geraldine 8487 S-1032 Asst Professor 

I Morton, Donald 8494 S-1045 Assoc Professor 
Spitzer, steven 8489 S-1043 Professor/ Chair 
SUllivan, Jalm 8488 S-1038 Professor 
Todd, Alexarrlra 8495 S-1047 Assoc Professor 

I Topitzer, Robert 8490 S-1046 Assoc Professor 

People listed in the Student Accounts Department I 
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Dinon, catherine 
Dinon, ID:retta 
Fleck, Paula 
Harris, Gregory 
Nye, SUsan 
Signori, Janine 

~ 

8407 
8407 
8407 
8407 
8407 
8407 

RO:M TITIE 

S-7'IH Secretary 
S-7'IH SUpeJ:visor 
S-7'IH Manager 
S-7'IH Sr Acctg Clerk 
S-7'IH cashier 
S-7'IH Clerk 

People listed in the Student Activities Department 

An:ierson, Dlane 
Bennett, Samra 

8320 
8320 

R-5 
R-5 

People listed in the SUIAB Department 

Schatz I John 8108 T-22 

People listed in the switchboard Department 

Mcpherson, Denise 
Sc.herban, Jane 

8299 
8299 

S-lST 
S-lST 

People listed in the Univ Police Department 

carey, Michael 
Finucane, ravid 
Gheorghiou, Mathew 
Grarrle, Gregory 
Hourihan, 'lhomas 
Kennedy, Brcx::k 
Marko I Frank 
O'Connor, Kevin 
Pagliarulo, John 
Fhelan, John 
Piscitelli, Pasquale 

8333 
8333 
8333 
8333 
8333 
8333 
8333 
8333 
8333 
8333 
8333 

S-B.lU6 
S-B.lU6 
S-B.lU6 
S-B.lU6 
S-B.lU6 
S-B.lU6 
S-B.lU6 
S-B.lU6 
S-B.lU6 
S-B.lU6 
S-B.lU6 

Director 
SUpeJ:visor 

Director 

Operator 
SUpel:Visor 

Officer 
Officer 
Officer 
Officer 
sei-geant 
Officer 
Officer 
sei-geant 
Officer 
Officer 
sei-geant 

I People listed in the Vice Pres...JJ:'reas Off D=parbnent 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Flannery, Francis 
Mulford, Leslie 
Wood, Marie 

8400 
8401 
8401 

S-7'IH 
S-7'IH 
S-7'IH 

Vice Pres - Treas 
Asst To VpjTreasurer 
Secretary 

People listed in the Vol D=f / Pros Department 

B1lll!lel1S0n, Eric 
campanella, Vincent 
Hunte I SUzette 

8100 
8100 
8100 

T-14 
T-llA 
T-
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